

SC 552 of 2022

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI Vs. SUBEG SINGH @ SHIBBU

FIR NO. 176 /2022 (Lajpat Nagar)

31.05.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

Accused Gaurav Kumar, Aryan, Sahil, Abhishek Taneja, Shiva and Nitesh on bail.

Accused Subeg Singh, Inderjeet and Rohit Singh are absent.

Sh. R.P. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused Sahil, Aryan and Nitesh.

Sh. Vishal Khari, Ld. Counsel for accused Rohit Singh and Inderjeet.

Sh. Sachin Shukla, Ld. Counsel for accused Subeg Singh @ Shibbu.

Ms. Minesh Panwar, mother of complainant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Panwar.

Copy of death certificate of complainant Kapil Panwar has been filed by his mother.

Separate applications for exemption from personal appearance of accused Subeg Singh @ Shibbu, Inderjeet and Rohit Singh have also been filed.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **22.08.2023**.

(Reader)
31.05.2023