

SC No. 552/2022
FIR No. 176/2022
PS LAJPAT NAGAR
U/s. 307/506/427/147/148/149/120B IPC
& SECTION 25/27 ARMS ACT
STATE Vs. SUBEG SINGH @ SHIBBU & ORS.

12.12.2023

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Priyanka Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
complainant along with Ms. Minesh Pawar, mother
of complainant.
Accused persons Inderjeet, Aryan, Sahil, Abhishek
Taneja, Shiva and Nitesh on bail.
Accused Subeg Singh, Gaurav Kumar and Rohit are
absent.
Sh. R.P. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused Aryan and
Nitesh.
Defence counsel for other accused persons not
present.
SI Ravi Yadav on behalf of IO.

**Issue NBW against accused Subeg Singh, Gaurav
Kumar and Rohit and notice u/s. 446 Cr.PC to their sureties
through office of DCP, South-East, for next date.**

**Issue notice to DCP, South-East to expeditiously
obtain and furnish forensic report from FSL, by next date.**

Put up for report on warrant, filing of forensic report
and arguments on charge on **06.02.2024**.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:12.12.2023