

SC No. 552/2022
FIR No. 176/2022
PS LAJPAT NAGAR
U/s. 307/506/427/147/148/149/120B IPC &
SECTION 25/27 ARMS ACT
STATE Vs. SUBEG SINGH @ SHIBBU & ORS.

05.05.2026

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Subeg Singh @ Shibbu not produced from JC.
Accused Gaurav @ Saurav Kumar, Sahil, Rohit
Singh Chaudhary, Shiva Soni, Abhishek Taneja,
Nitesh Mahto and Aryan on bail.
Accused Inderjeet Singh absent despite repeated
calls till 01:00PM.
Defence Counsel for accused Inderjeet Singh also absent.
Mr. R. P. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused Aryan @
Akku and Nitesh Mahto.
Mr. Atul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Rohit
Singh Chaudhary and Abhishek Taneja.
Mr. Kshitij Gaur, Ld. Counsel for accused Sahil.
Ms. Chetna, Proxy Counsel of Ld. Counsel Mr.
Subit Kumar Singh, for accused Shiva Soni.
Ms. Sneha, Proxy Counsel for accused Subeg Singh
@ Shibbu.

PW Constable Rajender is present but discharged
unexamined for today due to absence of accused Inderjeet Singh.

**Issue NBWs against accused Inderjeet Singh and
notice U/s. 491 BNSS to his surety, through office of DCP,
South-East, for next date.**

Contd..2.

SC No. 552/2022 --2--
FIR No. 176/2022
PS LAJPAT NAGAR
U/s. 307/506/427/147/148/149/120B IPC &
SECTION 25/27 ARMS ACT
STATE Vs. SUBEG SINGH @ SHIBBU & ORS.

Issue production warrants for accused Subeg Singh
@ Shibbu, to concerned Jail Superintendent, for next date.

Put up for report on NBWs, production of accused
Subeg Singh and further proceedings on 02/06/2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:05.05.2026